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No. R. 1132 16 November 2001

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-
AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 3 (NO. 3/505)

Under section 75 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part | of Schedule No. 3 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set
out in the Schedule hereto.

M MPAHLWA

DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

SCHEDULE

Rebate
Item

Tariff
Headini

Rebate
Code

Description

Extent of
- Rebate

tations

316.01

“73.18

“8301.40

“08.04

01.04

01.06

61

By the insertion after rebate code 07.00 to tariff
heading No. 73.04 of the following:

Tubes, pipes and hollow profiles, seamless, of a
circular cross section, of iron or non-alloy steel, for the
manufacture of freezers of heading No. 84.18

By the substitution for tariff heading No. 73.18 of the
following:

Screws, bolts, nuts and washers, of iron or steel, for the

manufacture of refrigerators, freezers, automatic tumble

drying machines, automatic washing machines and air
conditioners of headings Nos. 84.15, 84.18, 84.50 and
84.51

By the substitution for tariff heading No. 8301.40 of
the following:

Locks of base metal, for the manufacture of
refrigerators and freezers of heading No. 84.18

Full duty”

Full duty”

Full duty”
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Rebate
Item

Tariff
Heading

Rebate
Code

2o

Description

Extent of
Rebate

Anno=
tations

316.01

316.09

“8418.69

“85.44

01.06

“02.06

01.04

62

67

By the substitution for tariff heading No. 8418.69 of
the following:

Heat pumps, for the manufacture of freezers of heading
No. 84.18

By the deletion of tariff heading No. 8418.99.

By the insertion after rebate code 01.06 to tariff
heading No. 7007.19 of the following:

Borosilicate glass, for the manufacture of electrical
cooking surface hobs of heading No. 85.16

By the deletion of tariff heading No. 8302,10.

By the substitution for tariff heading No. 85.44 of the
following:

Insulated electric conductors (excluding those fitted
with connectors), for the manufacture of electric
smoothing irons, electric frying pans, grillers, solid hot
plates and sandwich makers of heading No. 85.16

Full duty”

Full duty”

Full duty”






