No. R. 1132

16 November 2001

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 3 (NO. 3/505)

Under section 75 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 3 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M MPAHLWA DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

Rebate Item	Tariff Heading	Rebate Code	C. D.	Description	Extent of Rebate	Anno= tations
316.01		"08.04	40	By the insertion after rebate code 07.00 to tariff heading No. 73.04 of the following: Tubes, pipes and hollow profiles, seamless, of a circular cross section, of iron or non-alloy steel, for the manufacture of freezers of heading No. 84.18	Full duty"	
	"73.18	01.04	48	By the substitution for tariff heading No. 73.18 of the following: Screws, bolts, nuts and washers, of iron or steel, for the manufacture of refrigerators, freezers, automatic tumble drying machines, automatic washing machines and air conditioners of headings Nos. 84.15, 84.18, 84.50 and 84.51	Full duty"	
	"8301.40	01.06	61	By the substitution for tariff heading No. 8301.40 of the following: Locks of base metal, for the manufacture of refrigerators and freezers of heading No. 84.18	Full duty"	

SCHEDULE

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 16 NOVEMBER 2001

Rebate Item	Tariff Heading	Rebate Code	C. D.	Description	Extent of Rebate	Anno= tations
316.01	"8418.69	01.06	62	By the substitution for tariff heading No. 8418.69 of the following: Heat pumps, for the manufacture of freezers of heading No. 84.18 By the deletion of tariff heading No. 8418.99.	Full duty"	
316.09		"02.06	67	By the insertion after rebate code 01.06 to tariff heading No. 7007.19 of the following: Borosilicate glass, for the manufacture of electrical cooking surface hobs of heading No. 85.16 By the deletion of tariff heading No. 8302.10.	Full duty"	
	"85.44	01.04	40	By the substitution for tariff heading No. 85.44 of the following: Insulated electric conductors (excluding those fitted with connectors), for the manufacture of electric smoothing irons, electric frying pans, grillers, solid hot plates and sandwich makers of heading No. 85.16	Full duty"	